Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	REC(U.S	DEPARTMENT (U.S. Patent and 1	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		917358		0.5. Fatent and	rademark Office
Tab settings $ ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow ightarrow$	<u> </u>		V	▼	V P
To the Honorable Commissione	or of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attack	ned original d	ocuments or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies);		2. Name and add	ress of rec	eiving party(ies	S)
				chinery, I	· 2
Rodney Blue	102/01	Internal Addres		-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 📥 Yes 🍱 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	_				
X Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address: _401 Central Avenue			
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name				
Qther	11 4119 4109 4109 4109 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410 410				
		City: East Rut	herford S	State: ^{NJ}	Zip:_07073
Execution Date: October 30, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or pater			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
If this document is being filed to		cation the executio	n date of t	a application i	e-10/30/01
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogotion mar a non app	B. Patent No.(<u>3.107.307.07</u>
		D. Fateric No.(3)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tached? 🕞 Yes 🖾 N			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence			ns and patents	involved:
concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:		applicatio		
	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Ci	applicatio		12.27.28.0
concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed: tman	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf	application	\$ 40	.00
concerning document should b Name: <u>Mitchell D. Bit</u> Internal Address: <u>Sequa Co</u>	whom correspondence e mailed: tman	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf	application		.00
concerning document should b Name: <u>Mitchell D. Bit</u> Internal Address: <u>Sequa Co</u>	whom correspondence e mailed: tman orporation	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf	application	\$ 40	.00
concerning document should b Name: <u>Mitchell D. Bit</u> Internal Address: <u>Sequa Co</u> Patent 1 01 MABAWI 00000003 10003641	whom correspondence e mailed: tman orporation Department	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf	application FR 3.41) to be char	\$ 40	.00
concerning document should b Name: <u>Mitchell D. Bit</u> Internal Address: <u>Sequa Co</u> <u>Patent 1</u> 01 MABAWI 00000003 10003641 1 40.00 DP	whom correspondence e mailed: tman orporation Department	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf Total fee (37 Cf Enclosed Authorized 	application FR 3.41) to be char	\$ 40	.00
concerning document should b Name: <u>Mitchell D. Bit</u> Internal Address: <u>Sequa Co</u> <u>Patent 1</u> 01 MABAWI 00000003 10003641 1 40.00 DP	whom correspondence e mailed: tman orporation Department	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cf Total fee (37 Cf Enclosed Authorized 	application FR 3.41) to be char at number:	\$ 40	.00
concerning document should b Name: <u>Mitchell D. Bit</u> Internal Address: <u>Sequa Co</u> <u>Patent 1</u> 01 MABAWI 00000003 10003641 1 40.00 DP	whom correspondence e mailed: tman orporation Department Presity Plaza	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accourting 	application R 3.41) to be char at number:	rged to deposit	.00 account
concerning document should b Name:Mitchell_DBit Internal Address:Sequa_Co Patent_1 01 MABAWI 00000003 10003641 1 40.00 OP Street Address:3 Unive	whom correspondence e mailed: tman orporation Department psity Plaza JZip:07601	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour 19-497 	application R 3.41) to be char at number:	rged to deposit	.00 account
concerning document should b Name:Mitchell_DBit Internal Address:Sequa_Co Patent 1 01 MABAWI 00000003 10003641 1 40.00 OP Street Address:3 Unive City:_Hackensack_State:N. 9. Statement and signature.	whom correspondence e mailed: tman orporation Department 	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour 19–497 (Attach duplicate co THIS SPACE 	application R 3.41) to be char at number:	ged to deposit	.00 account
concerning document should be Name:Mitchell D. Bit: Internal Address:Sequa Co Patent 1 01 MABAWI 00000003 10003641 1 40.00 OF Street Address:3 Unive: City: _Hackensack State:N. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	whom correspondence e mailed: tman orporation Department 	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour 19–497 (Attach duplicate co THIS SPACE 	application R 3.41) to be char at number:	ged to deposit	.00 account
concerning document should be Name:Mitchell_DBit Internal Address:Sequa_Co Patent 1 01 MABAWI 00000003 10003641 1 40.00 OP Street Address:3 Unive City:_Hackensack State:N. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do	whom correspondence e mailed: tman orporation Department 	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour 19–497 (Attach duplicate co THIS SPACE 	application R 3.41) to be char at number:	ged to deposit	.00 account
concerning document should be Name:Mitchell D. Bit: Internal Address:Sequa Co Patent 1 01 MABAWI 00000003 10003641 1 40.00 OF Street Address:3 Unive: City: _Hackensack State:N. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	whom correspondence e mailed: <u>tman</u>	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour 19–497 (Attach duplicate co THIS SPACE 	application R 3.41) to be char at number:	ged to deposit	.00 account

PATENT REEL: 012361 FRAME: 0412

INVENTOR(S): Rodney Blue

TITLE: INTERNALLY COOLED PUNCH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rodney Blue
a citizen of the United States of America
a citizen of , the United States of America IT 17421 Hillgate Lane residing at <u>15391 Baffin Circt</u> e, Huntington Beach, CA 92649
have invented certain new and useful improvements for which I have executed on even
date herewith, an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as
INTERNALLY COOLED PUNCH

and

WHEREAS, SEQUA CAN MACHINERY, INC., a Corporation of Ohio, with offices at 401 Central Avenue, East Rutherford, NJ 07073, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, transfer and set over, unto the said SEQUA CAN MACHINERY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country of countries foreign to the United States, including right of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said SEQUA CAN MACHINERY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. AND I HEREBY grant the said Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the power to insert on this assignment deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand and seal this 30 day of
October , 2001.	× Nody Rh_ [L.S.]

ALIE STATE OF) ss: COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>007</u>, 2<u>81</u> before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>RODNEY</u> <u>BLUE</u> to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

KIM Clarks

Notary Public



[SEAL]

RECORDED: 12/02/2001